HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 78 by Representative Zeringue

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 3, after "1302(3)(i), and" and "relative to" delete "1538(E)," and insert in lieu 2 thereof "1538(E) and to repeal R.S. 24:513(J)(1)(c)(v)," 3
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- 6 "Section 4. R.S. 24:513(J)(1)(c)(v) is hereby repealed in its entirety."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 4, delete line 24 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof: "Section 5. If the bill that 9 originated as House Bill No. 228 of the 2022 Regular"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 4, at the beginning of line 27, delete "Section 5." and insert in lieu thereof "Section 6."
- 12